
YSGOL MAES-Y-LLAN, RUABON – ACADEMIC YEAR DATES 2025-2026

	Autumn Term
	2024-2025
	2025-2026

	Term opens
	Mon 2 September 2024
	Mon 1 September 2025

	Half term close
	Fri 25 October 2024
	Fri 24 October 2025

	Half term open
	Mon 4 November 2024
	Mon 3 November 2025

	Term closes
	Fri 20 December 2024
	Fri 19 December 2025



	Spring Term
	2024-2025
	2025-2026

	Term opens
	Mon 6 January 2025
	Mon 5 January 2026

	Half term close
	Fri 21 February 2025
	Fri 13 February 2026

	Half term open
	Mon 3 March 2025
	Mon 23 February 2026

	Term closes
	Fri 11 April 2025
	Fri 27 March 2026

	Bank Holidays
	Good Fri 18 April 2025
Easter Sunday 20 April 2025
	Good Fri 3 April 2026
Easter Sunday 5 April 2026
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	Summer Term
	2024-2025
	2025-2026

	Term opens
	Mon 28 April 2025
	Mon 13 April 2026

	May Day
	Mon 5 May 2025
	Mon 4 May 2026

	Half term close
	Fri 23 May 2025
	Fri 22 May 2026

	Half term open
	Mon 2 June 2025
	Mon 1 June 2026

	*Common Transfer Day
	Thu 26 June 2025
	Thu 25 June 2026

	Term closes
	Mon 21 July 2025
	Mon 20 July 2026

	

Training Days
 School closed to pupils

	
Mon 2 September 2024
Tues 3 September 2024
Mon 6 January 2025
Fri 27 June 2025
Fri 18 July 2025
Mon 21 July 2025

	
Mon 1 September 2025
Tues 2 September 2025
  Mon 5 January 2026
   Mon 13 April 2026
     Fri 26 June 2026
     Mon 20 July 2026




*(Common Transfer Day when Year 6 pupils visit their new high schools and Year 2 pupils visit their new Junior  schools)
